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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
E/S Luiss Deane Drive, 875° S

Centertine of Old Harford Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election District
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(2626 Luiss Deane Drive)
* CASE NO. 01-122-A
Augustus and Franciscan White
Petitioners *

# o0k % % 2 % % &k & F * ¥k & F F &k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF 1AW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Augustus and Franciscan White. The
variance request is for property located at 2626 Luiss Deane Drive, in the Carney area of Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Section 1B01.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 20 fi. in lieu of the required 30 ft. for a sunroom, and to
amend the Final Development Plan of Pine Grove. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
<} requirements of "S’el’éﬁén"fa'(ﬁ .1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the BC.ZR. -

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this i day of October, 2000, that a variance from Section 1B01.b of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 20 ft. in lieu of the required 30 ft.
for a sunroom, and to amend the Final Development Plan of Pine Grove, be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appeliate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for

returning, said property to its original condition.

2) Compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment
submitted by the Office of Planning dated October 2, 2000, a copy of which is

attached hereto and made a part hereof.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

lofyoco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: October 2, 2000

TO: Ammold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Amold F. Pat’ Keller, I
Director, Office of Planning :
- PR
- . R 3
SUBJECT: 2626 Luiss Dean Drive
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 01-122
Petitioner: Aungustus White
Zoning: DRSS
Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request providing an evergreen screen is
provided along the frontage of Robin Ridge Court.

Prepared by: w
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L+Kp  Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
%t Zoning Commissioner e Towson, Maryland 21204
S ; 410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

October 18, 2000

Mr. & Mrs. Augustus White . - —
2626 Luiss Deane Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-122-A
Property: 2626 Luiss Deane Drive

Dear Mr. & Mrs, White:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any-party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391. :

Very truly yours,

W/ﬁ, Y

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:12j
Enclosure

For You, For Baltimore County Census 2000

=2 Census 2000

@ Frinted with Soybean ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
o Recycled Paper
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Petition for édn‘lingstrative Yariance

MEND TTRE £ ¢ e Ove_
T AMEYS the Zoning Commissioner %ﬁ}altlmore County

for the property located at _ 2626 LUISS DEANE DRIVE
which is presently zoned __ DR.5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /3¢ . & - - N e
o fe) Y - ’-.—B’q_ [L _F y ! _b Y ‘5(/%12\ JU 9&!«—#\"\\
B REAR- AR SeS A 2o ft in Cen of The

~ -
‘\2&‘&\;-.\?..&3 ?’;UFT ‘FD;L i SGN?—QQMV\\ANQ TV AmEN] THE

FDP Q'F Pn;ne. é_,?_{;\._,,t_-~

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this pefition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
1, or we, agree fo pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

/e do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner{s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

AUGUSTOS WHITE

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
- —
Signaiture Signature

FRANCTSCAN WHITE

Address Telephone No. N - Type or Print N
x MCue o U
City State Zip Code Signature
For Petitioner: 2626 _LUISS.DEANE DRIVE 4;045%,?325
Address etephone No.
RB. L. TICE. AGENT = : PARKVILLE, MD 21234
Name - Type or Print //f/ Q/ /Z/ City State Zip Code
/4 Vead ) 44437—’ Representative to be Contacted:
Snatuee i /4
g PATRTO SURES, INC. PATTO FNCILOSURES, INC.
mpagy Name
~=2241 8th AVENUE, N.W. =760-— 224 8th AVE.. N.W. £10-760-1919
@dresF Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
L-gLEN immz. MD 21061 GLEN BURNIE, MD 21061 _
5 ity | ! State Zip Code City State Zip Code
3 i 3
anded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

Bk

AR t?ic aring having been formally dem: i Y
i of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
fiongi@i Balfimore County and that the property be reposted. )

ey NN v . Zanirg Commissioner of Baltimore County

& oSty ~ A N 3.0

g._ncg INO. cl-iiL Reviewed By N L Y Npare Q-5 ¢l

C o & e o iy Q. L G
Estimated Posting Date : v
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The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of—perjur} to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent fo testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is, scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - d 2626 LUISS DEANE DRIVE

- - - Address

PARKVILLE, MD 21234
City ' “State . Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon whichlliwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

1. THIS AREA LENDS ITSELF TO THE UTILIZATION OF EXISTING FACILITIES AND LAND
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION OR MAJOR ALTERATIONS TO THE PRESENT FLOOR PLAN PATTERNS.

2. INSULATE AND REDUCE HEATING BILLS.

3. EREDUCE OUTSIDE NOXISE.

4. A PLACE TO SIT AND NOT BE CONCERNED WiITH THE WEATHER, BUGS; MOSQUITOES, FLIES, ETC.

5. 1IMPROVE APPEARANCE OF HOUSE.

6. THE RESRICTIVE AREA OF THE LOT DOES NOT LEND ITSELF TO ANY ADDITION OF PRACTICAL
SIZE WITHOUT REQUIRING A VARTANCE.

That the "Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required {o provide additional information.

X 2 XE&QM\QQ Con \Qk‘;\\\“

Signature Signature
—___AUGUSTUS WHITE o ERANCISCA WHITE
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Frint

S e e e . S e e . TR e et e e, e, . i o e B, e i e e e Tt . e S Bl e, e . S B e o e . T T b . e e T . bbb b e e e e S SR, B, . . ke o et

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this | 53 day of _ﬂ%é;

aQD , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, p peared

naily ?_% -
- " . 1,
ard  Hareisea  Whito _
the Affiant(s\Berein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made: oath in due form of

law that the matters and facis hereinabove set forth are frue and correct to the best of his/mer/their knowliedge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Date : Notary Public )

 wy Commissnexpies__ D RT0D

- myosisles 00
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Afﬁd aVﬁ m Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of peq‘ur} to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is. scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat . - 2626 LUISS DEANE DRIVE
S Address

PARKVILLE, MD 21234
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

1. THIS ARFA LENDS ITSELF TO THE UTILIZATION OF EXIiSTING FACILITIES AND LAND
WITHOUT INTERRUPTION OR MAJOR ALTERATIONS TO THE PRESENT FLOOR PLAN PATTERNS.

2. INSULATE AND REDUCE HEATING BILLS.

3. REDUCE OUTSIDE NOISE.

4. A PLACE TO SIT AND NOT BE CONCERNED WITH THE WEATHER, BUGS; MOSQUITOES, FLIES, ETC.

5. TIMPROVE APPEARANCE OF HOUSE.

6. THE RESRICTIVE AREA OF THE LOT DOES NOT LEND ITSELF TO ANY ADDITION OF PRACTICAL
SIZE WITHOUT REQUIRING A VARIANCE.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

W G L7 X “Phounoace, Q\M\Q

Signature

— AUGUSTUS WHITE —EBAHCIS%Q,_HHIIE
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

— —— — - et et s s warm —— i —— A 7 T T e el St

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Z'H“ day of_ TYUQ pSY RO, vetore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, perbd'laaappeared .
- '
sca._Whiit |
the Affiant(s¥herein, personally known ar satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisherftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Auqust IR 4oo

Date

e
My Commission Expires g]l RTf 03

REY adjisl9%
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- Petition for Administrative Variance - -

P FAANFEND 7h< r’;:DF’ 2 P/J\}fi"éié&y’g .
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

RE

" " - for thé property located 4t " 2626 TUTSS DEANE DRIVE
N " which is presently zoned -- DR.5:5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owréer(s) o:t t!ge prc;pgrty Es;tuat.::_ti_n Bfalt:mc\a}'e _Count%rr andswhich is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a pa reof, here etition for a i -

p ere ’ y petitio _ ariance from ection(s) Y ;@0/,6) (342‘% T pe 5

A Adeax )/mgd SeT dAcIC o 20 CF TN furs 0o f Fhe

7—?@ 9{_;/[8;.0/ X0 157"—-:47& W S e 7@’0@/»—:\ QNDI 7o Amenci Fhe
FDP of pz.{.se, Ql@oug

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree fo and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

1AWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Pyrchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):
AUGUSTUS WHITE -

Name - Type or Print Name __Type or Print / -

2 Dorongen o ad s
Signature SignatureU

FRANCISCAN WHITE
d . -T i

X L
City State Zip Code Signature
BXRey For Pefitioner:

R. L. TICE, AGENT

Signature

Name - Type or W/ /
/ ¢ V2 VAR i C?a?/x}.
A Fe ke ,/ 2

PATTO FRCLOSURES, TNC.

Company
224 8th AVENOUE, N. -

Address Telephone No.
GLEN BURNIE, MD 21061

City State Zip Code

Address Eeiepﬁ'one No.

PARKVILLE, M 21234
City

State Zip Code

Represenfative to be Centacted:

PATIO_ENCLOSURES, INC.
Naime

Address ' Tele-phone No.
GLEN BURNTE, MD 21061
City

State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,

this day of .
regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted.

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zonirg Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENo, _C U (ZL
BEY 9/15198

Estimated Posting Date

i

Reviewed By {\\‘ waf\ bate A- \’% - O

g
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description for 2626 Luiss Deane Drive.

Beginning at a point on the East side of Luiss Deane Drive,

which is 40" wide at the distance of 875" South of the centerline of the
nearest improved intersecting street, 0ld Hartford Rd. which is 50

50’ wide. *Being Lot #11, Block , Section , in the subdivision of

Pine Grove, as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #68,

Folic #124, containing .5880 sguare feet. Alsc known as

2626 Luiss Deane Drive and located in the Sth Electicn District,

"% Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OEPOSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

RE: Case No.: Ol —

V2.2~ A

Petitioner/Developer:

AvavsTes WriTE

Date of Hearing/Closing: {0~ ~ 0O

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary SIgn(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

H 026 Luiss Deane Drive

The sign(s) were posted on

DEPT, 28, Lo

9/96
cert.doc

( Month, Day, Year) I

Sincerely,

VLY PO

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

C’?mzun&(a =, /WOO/ZJE
{Printed Name)
2225 RyvErsol; (e i €
(Address) .
Daciimon & ﬂ//lD 212725
(City, State, pr Code)
() 242263
" (Telephone Number)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOF&ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property {responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen {15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This adveriising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Nﬁzmber or Case Number:

Petitioner: __AUGUSTUS WHITE
Address or Location: 26726 _LUISS DFANE JmL__mmﬁ,_m__Zlﬂ-"——

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ___ PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.
Address: 294 8th AVENUE, E.W.
-

____GLEN BURNIE. MD 21061
Teiephone Number: 410-760=1919

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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ZONING REVIEW

A_{)MINISTRA'&LVARLANCE !NFQ_RMATIO?SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| | 2.2 |-A Address 2 626 Lviss Dean B2

Contact Person: . {%/4-2,1/\}./\/\ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Pianner, Flease Frint ':’<:|i Name

Filing Date: q-13 Posting Date: _ 7 - L% Closing Date: (O - 91

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written natification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been grantec,
denied, or will go to publfic hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

({Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-| { 2272_| -A Address 2. € 2 b Z_w'sﬂ Ded o QZ.

Petitioner's Name __Austus B hyv T Telephone _{4 wYAE3— 23¢
Posting Date: aq- L\ . Closing Date: /o - 9 ,
] ] A UA ZPEE ; _ ,, /Z 1{
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A KEp 2 Yp 2 Sexihe &
21T N LiEw et The | P2ERuizeEDd
et T, fea A SvaPoeim 5 Avn TO  Awmews Jhe
- " Y N
Fival Developuwmen T Planw £ Pine GRece,

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

Ol-122-A



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

QOctober 6, 2000

Francisca & Augustus White
2626 Luiss Deane Drive
Parkville, MD 21234

Dear Mr. & Mrs. White:
RE: Case Number: 01-122-A, Location

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on .

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
W. Carl Richards, Jr. Go
Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR: gdz
Enclosures

C: R. L. Tice, Agent, Patio Enclosures, Inc., 224 8" Avenue NW,
Glen Burnie 21061
People’s Counsel

_X) Printed with Saybean Ik Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on Recycled Paper -



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 10, 2000
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for October 2, 2000
Item Nos. 105, 116, 117, 119, 120
122, 124, and 125

»

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File
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700 East Joppa Road

B_altlmme County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

October 3, 2000

Department ¢f Permits and
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF September 25, 2000

Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced broperty has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

105, 11e, 120, 122, 123, 124, 125

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean Ink
o Recycted Paper



TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley k/ RBS

DATE: October 3, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 25, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
105 1618 Gray Haven Court
116 7660 Old Battle Grove Road
117 10 North Point Terrace
119 9633 Belair Road
120 7851 St. Bridget Lane
121 White Marsh Business Park
122 2626 Luiss Deane Drive
123 139 Newberg Avenue
124 10602 Topsfield Drive
125 11 Helicopter Drive
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: October 2, 2000

TO: Amold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Amold F. Pat' Keller, IIT
Director, Office of Planning
s 3
SUBJECT: 2626 Luiss Dean Drive
INFORMATION:
Item Numiber: 01-122
Petitioner: Angustus White
Zoning: DRSS
Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s request providing an evergreen screen is
provided along the frontage of Robin Ridge Court.

Prepared by: @L

A

Section Chief:

AFK:MAC;

A S L s Tt R, i apcy

WADEVREWZACW1-122.doc
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Maryland Department of Transportation
State Highway Administration

Date: 9.2%5.20D

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of - ItemNo. }Z22
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

Parris N. Glendening

Governor

John D. Porcari
Secretary

Parker F Williams
Admimistrater

JM

This office has reviewsad the referenced item and we bave no objection 1o approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Sheuld vou have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-345-

5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha. stare.iad s},

Very tmly yours,

7 | el d

o Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Enginzering Access Permits Division
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THIS DEED, made thijg i‘iﬂ‘day of December, in the year one thousand nine hundred

and ninety—mgm by and between, GLEN ARM LLC, a Maryland limited liability company,

granted and conveyed by Arcadia Development Corporation unto Glen Arm LLC, 7 Maryland
limited liability company, the within hamed party of the first part,
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RESIDENTIAL TITLE
& ESCROW COMPANY

1829 Reisterstown Road
| Suite 380
,; Woodholme Center

' Baftimore, MD 21208
- (410) 653-3400

WITNESS the name and seal of the grantor.

GLEN ARM LLC )
a Maryland limited liability company

| Byzw,ég (SEAL)

Member

ATTEST:

R iy 1

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF @W

| HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this A ML day of December, 1998, before me,

the  subscriber, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid, personally appeared

Thid 1. Schulbe . who acknowledged himself to be a

member of Glen Arm LLC, a Maryland limited liablity company and that he as such

member, being authorized so to do, executed the aforegoing instrument for the purposes

therain contained, by signing in my presence, the name of the company by himself as such
member.

, fo wit:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

1oz

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that the above instrument was prepared under

the supervision of an attorney admitted to practice before the Court of Appeals of Maryland,
or by one of the parties nhamed in the instrument.

This is to certify that the within instrument was prepared by or J
under the supervision of the undersigned, an attarney duly
admitted to practice before the Court of Appeals of Maryland.

L L fog

- WhiFam €. Murphy Altorney

File No. 23612/hit

Return to:

Residential Title & Escrow Company
1829 Reisterstown Road

Suite 380

Baltimore, Maryland 21208
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| |Variance

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2626 LULSS DEANE DRIVE .
supdivizion name: . EINE GROVE . ,
_v.n. book# 68 Jgoltos] 24 ot# _11..section#

OWNER:

MARY ANN FLINN &
ERNEST BOOKER

19 ROBIN RIDGE COURT
BALTIMORE, MD 21234

AU

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLISYT for addltlonal required Intarmal
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LOCATION INFORMATION
9 ,

Cobunclimanic District:

Electson Disiricde

6
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Zoning: DR 5.5 . S
Lot size: »139 5,880 -
acraage square feet
‘l

publit piivale

sever: B )

waten: [X)
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Chesapeake

Prior Zoning Hearings:

Scaie of Drawing: 1"=___130°"

prepared by: ReL.T.

; —
NONE .
@ _ LOT 1 n
_ , Zoning Offlce USE ONLY!
North . reviewaed by:  ITEM #:  CASE#Y
date:..—9/11/2000
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